

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 4/19/2022

Consent Agenda

Department: Emergency Services **Presenter(s):** Kevin Tipton, Interim Fire Marshal

Contact(s): Kevin Tipton, Interim Fire Marshal

Subject: Resolution Approving Pyrotechnic Experts for Firework Displays

Brief Summary:

- Ratify from Pyrotecnico and Ryan Mathis to conduct a fireworks display on 4/15/22 for Asheville Tourists, 30 Buchanan Place Asheville NC 28801.
- Request from Pyrotecnico to conduct a fireworks display on 4/29/22, 5/13/22, 5/27/22, 6/3/22, 6/17/22, 7/1/22, 7/3/22, 7/15/22, 7/29/22, 8/12/22, and 9/2/22 for Asheville Tourists, 30 Buchanan Place Asheville NC 28801.
- Request from Pyrotecnico and Justin Pruett to conduct a fireworks display on 5/21/22 and 5/29/22 for Biltmore Estates, 1 Approach Road, and 1 Antler Hill Road, Asheville, NC 28803.
- Request from Camp Rockmont and Harold Endler to conduct a fireworks display on 5/28/22, 7/2/22, and 7/30/22 for Camp Rockmont, 375 Lake Eden Road, Black Mountain, NC 28711.
- Request from JECO Pyrotechnic and Charles Ballard to conduct a fireworks display on 7/2/22 for Big Ivy Community Center, 540 Dillingham Road, Barnardsville, NC 28709.
- Request from Pyrotecnico and Justin Pruett to conduct a fireworks display on 7/4/22 for Asheville Downtown Association, 164 College Street, Asheville, NC 28801.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Approve resolution.

County Manager's comments and Recommendation: County Manager recommends approval.